SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1100

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

February 13

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 28, after the period delete the rest of the line and lines 29 1 2 and 30. 3 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 7 and insert: "SECTION 4. (1)(a) The Director of Human Services by rule may adopt rates and requirements 4 $\mathbf{5}$ for reimbursing health professionals for telemedical physical health services provided to recipients 6 of state medical assistance. (b) The director by rule shall adopt rates and requirements for reimbursing health professionals 7 for telemedical mental health services provided to recipients of state medical assistance. 8 9 "(c) The rates of reimbursement established pursuant to this subsection must take into account 10 the investments in technology needed to practice telemedicine, may not be less than rates of reimbursement for comparable in-person health care services and must provide as follows:". 11 In line 8, delete "(a)" and insert "(A)". 12In line 12, delete "(b)" and insert "(B)". 13 In line 16, delete "(c)" and insert "(C)". 14 In line 20, delete "(d)" and insert "(D)". 1516 Delete lines 23 and 24 and insert: "(2) The rules adopted by the director under subsection (1) of this section shall promote access 17 18 to health care services in".

19